

GAHC010140442025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3796/2025

SANJIB TAMULI
S/O SRI JUGESWAR TAMULI, VILL- TENGANAPORA AHOM GAON, P.O.-
JAMUGURI PANCHALI, P.S.- DHEMAJI, DIST- DHEMAJI, ASSAM, PIN-787057

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, FOOD, CIVIL
SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY THE STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
ASSAM
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

3:THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785621

4:THE STATE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (SPIO)
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
GOLAGHAT
DIST- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785621

5:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
GOLAGHAT
DIST- GOLAGHAT
PIN-785621

6:THE REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

7:THE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
GOLAGHAT DISTRICT
ASSAM
GOLAGHAT
PIN-78562

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M R LASKAR, MR N SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, CO OP

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 20.05.2026

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matter again after two (2) weeks.

By that time, the learned counsel for the respondents shall intimate the Court about the updated status of the information that was sought by the petitioner.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant